RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

Aircraft Operations

Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

4,289
3,237
3,837
1,073

12,436

3,331
2,416
3,456
1725
10,928

28.76%
33.98%
11.02%
-37.80%
13.80%

4,289 3,331
3,237 2,416
3,837 3,456
1,073 1725
12,436 10,928

January Calendar Year to Date
2001 2000 % Change 2001 2000 % Change
Passengers
Enplaned 90,633 84,355 7.44% 90,633 84,355 7.44%
Deplaned 91,065 84,442 7.84% 91,065 84,442 7.84%
Total| 181,698 168,797 7.64% 181,698 168,797 7.64%
[ .
Freight
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 3,567,751 3,898,773 -8.49% 3,667,751 3,898,773 -8.49%
Deplaned| 4,227,160 4,712,028 -10.29% 4,227,160 4,712,028 -10.29%
Through 0 550,991 -100.00% 0 550,991 -100.00%
Total| 7,794,911 9,161,792 -14.92% 7,794,911 9,161,792 -14.92%
[ .
Mail
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 638,800 762,775  -16.25% 638,800 762,775  -16.25%
Deplaned| 1,333,916 1,209,800 10.26% 1,333,916 1,209,800 10.26%
Through 0 0 0 0
Total| 1,972,716 1,972,575 0.01% 1,972,716 1,972,575 0.01%
[ .
Total Cargo
(in pounds)
Enplaned| 4,206,551 4,661,548 -9.76% 4,206,551 4,661,548 -9.76%
Deplaned| 5,561,076 5,921,828 -6.09% 5,561,076 5,921,828 -6.09%
Through 0 550,991 -100.00% 0 550,991 -100.00%
Total| 9,767,627 11,134,367 -12.27% 9,767,627 11,134,367 -12.27%

28.76%
33.98%
11.02%
-37.80%
13.80%




