RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

	January			Calendar Year to Date		
	2001	2000	% Change	2001	2000	% Change
Passengers						
Enplaned	90,633	84,355	7.44%	90,633	84,355	7.44%
Deplaned	<u>91,065</u>	<u>84,442</u>	7.84%	<u>91,065</u>	<u>84,442</u>	7.84%
Total	181,698	168,797	7.64%	181,698	168,797	7.64%
Freight						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	3,567,751	3,898,773	-8.49%	3,567,751	3,898,773	-8.49%
Deplaned	4,227,160	4,712,028	-10.29%	4,227,160	4,712,028	-10.29%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>550,991</u>	-100.00%	<u>0</u>	<u>550,991</u>	-100.00%
Total	7,794,911	9,161,792	-14.92%	7,794,911	9,161,792	-14.92%
Mail						
(in pounds)						
Enplaned	,	762,775	-16.25%	638,800	762,775	-16.25%
	1,333,916	1,209,800	10.26%	1,333,916	1,209,800	10.26%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>		<u>0</u>	<u>0</u>	
Total	1,972,716	1,972,575	0.01%	1,972,716	1,972,575	0.01%
Total Cargo						
(in pounds)	4 000 554	4 004 5 40	0 700/	4 000 554	4 004 540	0 700/
	4,206,551	4,661,548	-9.76%	4,206,551	4,661,548	-9.76%
•	5,561,076	5,921,828	-6.09%	5,561,076	5,921,828	-6.09%
Through	<u>0</u>	<u>550,991</u>	-100.00%	<u>0</u>	<u>550,991</u>	-100.00%
lotal	9,767,627	11,134,367	-12.27%	9,767,627	11,134,367	-12.27%
Aircraft Onerstiens						
Aircraft Operations						
Air Carrier	4,289	3,331	28.76%	4,289	3,331	28.76%
Air Taxi	3,237	2,416	33.98%	3,237	2,416	33.98%
General Aviation	3,837	3,456	11.02%	3,837	3,456	11.02%
Military	<u>1,073</u>	<u>1,725</u>	-37.80%	<u>1,073</u>	<u>1,725</u>	-37.80%
Total	12,436	10,928	13.80%	12,436	10,928	13.80%